502059513 09/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lindsey Paulat	09/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEACH-EEZ, INC	
Street Address:	2701 S. Bayshore Dr., #300	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13597102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 305-446-5200

Email: chris@vandamlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christopher Vandam
Address Line 1: 19600 NE 21 CT

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33179

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAULAT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. VanDam Atty Rcrd FL Bar

Total Attachments: 2

source=Paulat_Assignment_Executed_FINAL_13sep2012#page1.tif source=Paulat_Assignment_Executed_FINAL_13sep2012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028953 FRAME: 0011 OF \$40.00 1359/102

ASSIGNMENT OF USA PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket: Paulat

Whereas, Lindsey Paulat as applicant and sole inventor, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", whose address is 1019 NE 8th St., Hallandale, FL 33009 and which solely owns the entire right, title and interest to pending patent application:

Application Serial No.: 13/597,102 (the "APPLICATION")

Filing Date: 28 August 2012

Title: WIND AND SAND RESISTANT BEACH BLANKET

Whereas, BEACH-EEZ, INC, a Florida corporation, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 2701 S. BAYSHORE DR., #300, MIAMI, FL 33133 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of -TEN- dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the ASSIGNNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to said APPLCIATION and any patent, divisional or continuation applications resulting therefrom in the United States and the World to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to assign the entire right, title, and interest in said APPLICATION to ASSIGNEE and to issue the resulting United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit to the full end of the term for which any resulting patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	
X Julian Julian 9/13/12 LINDSEY PAULAT Signature date 9/13/12 Typed or Printed Name	
Signature date Typed or Printed Name	
Sole inventor and applicant	
Title/Position	
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF Broward) SEAL:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _/3 day of	
Septembre 2012, by Lindsey Paulat wh	no is

Assignment of US Patent Application 13/597,102
() personally known or () produced <u>DLFLP43OS36815870</u> as identification.
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of FLORIDA NOTARY PUBLIC, State of FLORIDA
RECEIPT RECEIPT RECEIPT
ASSIGNEE:
X Yuelley Coulet 9/3/12 LINDSEY PAULAT Signature date Typed or Printed Name
PRESIDENT of BEACH-EEZ, INC
Title/Position
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF Broward) SEAL:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Eptember, 2012, by Lindsey Paulat who is
() personally known or () produced <u>PLFL P4305368.6870</u> as identification.
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of FLORIDA NOTARY PUBLIC, State of FLORIDA NOMBER STATES